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SCHEDULE IV-continued 
Principal 

Name of Animal Remedy Name of Licensee Business Address 
Licence 
No. 

Date of 
Issue 

Date of 
Expiry 

lm,Perial Chemical Industries Wellington 
(New Zealand) Ltd. 

Aimax 1459 8/8/69 8/8/71 

Conditions: 
1. To be used only by, or under the supervision of, a veterinarian. 
2. Trials to be limited to 200 sows. 
3. Results of trials to be forwarded to the Board within the 2-year licensing period. 
4. Sows not to be slaughtered within seven (7) days of end of treatment. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1969. 

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF J\sSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESBRVB BANK OF NBW ZEALAND AS AT THB CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 17 SEPTEMBER 1969 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand Deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banlcs •. 
(c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •• 

26 September 1969. 

$ 
41,983,155 
44,338,076 
7,189,010 

$ 
171,083,035 

49,013,536 
----142,523,777 .. . .. 

New Zealand 
$ 

131,665 
15,569,003 

3,000,000 
14,997,251 

15,700,668 
3,841,446 

17,997,251 

$351,146,177 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) 

(b) To Marketing Accounts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

$ 
70,577,875 
42,877,704 

$ 
796,651 

---- 113,455,579 
5,456,279 

178,715 
131,579,181 
30,770,000 
---- 162,527,896 

60,452,859 
147,000 

60,599,859 
8,309,913 

$351,146,177 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 
Amount 

of Tender 
$ 

Cleaning and painting of bridge 19, Wairarapa line, and spare spans at Maymorn . . Corrosion Engineers (New Zealand) Ltd., 30,334.00 
P.O. Box 38234, Petone 

I. THOMAS, General Manager. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy 

NoTICE is hereby given that a first and final dividend of 22c in 
the dollar is now payable at my office on all proved claims in 
the estate of David Cox, of Dargaville, labourer. 

T. P. EV ANS, Official Assignee. 
Courthouse, Whangarei; 12 September 1969. 

In Bankruptcy 

NOTICE is hereby given that a second and final dividend of 
.0813c in the dollar, making in all .4222c in the dollar, is now 
payable a:t my office on all proved claims in the es,tate of 
Thomas Henry, of Ruakaka, labourer. 

T. P. EV ANS, Official Assignee. 
Courthouse, Wbangarei; 12 September 1969. 

In Bankruptcy 

NoncE is hereby given that a first and final dividend of .069c 
in the dollar is now payable at my office on all pJ.1oved claims 
in the estate of Sonny Tapu Rawaho, of Simpson Road, 
Ruawai, driver. 

T. P. EV ANS, Official Assignee. 
Courthouse, Whangarei; 16 September 1969. 

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court 

JEAN BER1HA GRANT, of 409 Remuera Road, Auckland, shop
keeper, was adjudged bankrupt on 26 September 1969. 
CrediJtms' meeting will be held at my 'office on Thursday, 9 
October 1969, art; 10.30 a.m. 

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland 1. 


