SCHEDULE IV-continued

,						Principal		Licence	Date of	Date of
Name of Animal Remedy					Name of Licensee	Business Address		No.	Issue	Expiry
Aimax	• •	• •	• •	• •	Imperial Chemical Industries (New Zealand) Ltd.	Wellington	• •	1459	8/8/69	8/8/71
Conditions:				_						

26 September 1969.

To be used only by, or under the supervision of, a veterinarian.
Trials to be limited to 200 sows.
Results of trials to be forwarded to the Board within the 2-year licensing period.
Sows not to be slaughtered within seven (7) days of end of treatment.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of August 1969.

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON Wednesday, 17 September 1969

	Liabilities		\$		Asse	ts		\$
Notes in Circulation	• •		171,083,035	Gold			••	796,651
Demand Deposits—		\$		Overseas assets—				
(a) State		41,983,155		(a) Current acco	unts and short-t	term	\$	
(b) Banks		44,338,076					70,577,875	
(c) Marketing Account	· · ·	7,189,010		(b) Investments.			42,877,704	
(d) Other	••	49,013,536						113,455,579
• •			142,523,777	New Zealand Coin			• •	5,456,279
Time deposits								
Liabilities in currencies	other than	New Zealand		Advances				
currency—		\$		(a) To the State	(including Trea	sury		
(a) Demand		131,665		bills)			178,715	
(b) Time		15,569,003		(b) To Marketing	g Accounts		131,579,181	
(-)			15,700,668	(c) Other Advan	ces		30,770,000	
Other liabilities	••		3,841,446	•				162,527,896
Capital accounts—			•	Investments in Nev	v Zealand—			
(a) General Reserve Fu	ınd	3,000,000		(a) N.Z. Govern	ment Securities		60,452,859	
(b) Other Reserves	••	14,997,251		(b) Other			147,000	
(0) 0 12101 21111111111111111111111111111	**		17,997,251					60,599,859
			,,	Other assets		040	••	8,309,913
		•	351,146,177				-	\$351,146,177
		.	331,140,177					\$331,140,177
		_					-	

Name of Work

Successful Contractor

Amount of Tender

Corrosion Engineers (New Zealand) Ltd., 30,334.00 P.O. Box 38234, Petone Cleaning and painting of bridge 19, Wairarapa line, and spare spans at Maymorn ...

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

I. THOMAS, General Manager,

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that a first and final dividend of 22c in the dollar is now payable at my office on all proved claims in the estate of David Cox, of Dargaville, labourer.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Whangarei; 12 September 1969.

In Bankruptcy

NOTICE is hereby given that a second and final dividend of .0813c in the dollar, making in all .4222c in the dollar, is now payable at my office on all proved claims in the estate of Thomas Henry, of Ruakaka, labourer.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Whangarei; 12 September 1969.

In Bankruptcy

Notice is hereby given that a first and final dividend of .069c in the dollar is now payable at my office on all proved claims in the estate of Sonny Tapu Rawaho, of Simpson Road, Ruawai, driver.

T. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Courthouse, Whangarei; 16 September 1969.

In Bankruptcy-Supreme Court

JEAN BERTHA GRANT, of 409 Remuera Road, Auckland, shop-keeper, was adjudged bankrupt on 26 September 1969. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Thursday, 9 October 1969, at 10.30 a.m.

E. C. CARPENTER, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland 1.